TIMBERLANE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
PROPOSED BUDGET
2014 - 2015

2013 - 2014 BUDGET $65,020,621

2014 - 2015 FIRST DRAFT (Includes all administrative requests) $67,624,117

INCREASE OVER 2013 - 2014 BUDGET $2,603,496
PERCENTAGE INCREASE 4.00%
2014 - 2015 SECOND DRAFT $67,490,219
INCREASE/(DECREASE) OVER 2013 - 2014 BUDGET $2,469,508
CUTS/ADDITIONS SECOND DRAFT ($133,898)
PERCENTAGE INCREASE 3.80%
2014 - 2015 THIRD DRAFT $66,805,941
INCREASE OVER 2013 - 2014 BUDGET $1,785,320
CUTS/ADDITIONS THIRD DRAFT ($684,278)
TOTAL CUTS/ADDITIONS DRAFTS ONE THRU THREE ($818,176)
PERCENTAGE INCREASE 2.75%
Major Factors
xoo-1xx  Salaries $1,234,446
2900-210  Employee Insurance $767,151
2900-23x  Retirement $191,170
27xx-519  Student Transportation $187,436
xox-73x  Equipment $163,433
2900-220 FICA $111,841
xxx-320/30/40 Professional Services $92,145
xxxx-64x/650 Software / Books & Info Resources $88,948
4200/4600-4xx Site & Building Projects $79,940
xox-56x  Tuition $75,510
2620-441  Rental Land & Buildings $34,785
xox-580  Travel / Workshops $28,700
xxx-610  Supplies ($44,509)
51xx-830/910 Bond Interest ($84,000)
5250-930  Capital Reserve ($200,000)
2320-310 SAU 55 ($1,028,131)
Total Major Factors $1,698,865
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ACCOUNT

XK. XK. XX XX
2900.210.01.33

ACCOUNT

4600.450.12.33
2620.520.01.33
2900.260.01.33
1100.640.28.60
1100.734.11.33
1200.112.60.60
2410.111.06.10
2900.220.01.33
2900.232.01.33
1200.330.69.33

2152.330.69.33
1200.564.60.15
1200.569.60.17

TIMBERLANE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

DRAFT # 2 BUDGET CUTS/ADDITIONS

2014 - 2015
(CUTS) / ADDITIONS
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT TOTAL
Non-affiliated cut of .5% to 2.5% ($25,915.87) ($25,915.87)
Employee Ins. adj to detail ($107,982.00) ($133,897.87)

TIMBERLANE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

DRAFT # 3 BUDGET CUTS/ADDITIONS

2014 - 2015

(CUTS) / ADDITIONS

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT TOTAL
Remove HS Generator ($225,000.00)  ($225,000.00)
Property/Liability N-T-E $1,685.00  ($223,315.00)
Workers' Comp N-T-E $1,192.00 ($222,123.00)
Remove summer reading books ($25,000.00)  ($247,123.00)
Reduce Tech. equipment budget ($130,000.00) ($377,123.00)
Return teacher funding to IDEA grant ($66,546.00) ($443,669.00)
Remove Danville AP upgrade to full time ($33,338.00)  ($477,007.00)
FICA on above ($2,550.36)  ($479,557.36)
NHRS on above ($4,720.66)  ($484,278.02)
Charter sch 1:1 not needed (returned to district)  ($40,000.00)  ($524,278.02)
& specialist hired ($524,278.02)
Reduce charter school shared cost ($5,000.00)  ($529,278.02)
Reduced OOD placement (not necessary) ($64,000.00)  ($593,278.02)
OOD placement change, not residential ($91,000.00)  ($684,278.02)
($684,278.02)
($684,278.02)
($684,278.02)
($684,278.02)
($684,278.02)
Total Change ($684,278.02)



TIMBERLANE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
POSITION BUDGET CUTS/ADDITIONS

2014 - 2015
Obj. Cont’l CUTS/ADDITIONS
ACCOUNT Code Code FTE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT TOTAL

1200.114.60.60 114 1899 1.00  Transition Facilitator from IDEA Grant $32,474.26 $32,474.26
1200.114.60.02.1 114 New 1.00 Special Ed Para educator $13,342.88 $45,817.14
1200.114.60.11.1 114 New 1.00 SPED Assistant $13,342.88 $59,160.02
1200.114.67.33.4 114 New 1.00 ASD Tutor $14,207.38 $73,367.40
1100.112.50.11 112 2157 0.20 Literacy Specialist $12,713.00 $86,080.40
1100.112.34.60.3 112 New 1.00  Engineering Teacher $50,689.00 $136,769.40
1420.112.04.60.3 112 New 0.00 Varsity Swim Coach $2,800.00 $139,569.40
1420.112.04.60.3 112 New 0.00 Weight Room Supervisor $2,000.00 $141,569.40
2620.116.12.33 116 New 1.00  Maintenance Mechanic $42,640.00 $184,209.40
2620.116.12.33 116 New 1.00 Custodian $29,140.00 $213,349.40
1100.114.25.12 114 New 0.50 Para educator-Kindergarten Enrollment $6,876.00 $220,225.40
1100.114.25.12 114 New 0.50  Para educator-Kindergarten Full Day K $6,876.00 $227,101.40
1100.112.25.12 112 New 0.50 Teacher-Kindergarten Enrollment $22,500.00 $249,601.40
1100.112.25.12 112 New 0.50 Teacher-Kindergarten Full Day K $22,500.00 $272,101.40
1100.114.25.08 114 New 0.50 Para educator-Kindergarten Enroliment $6,876.00 $278,977.40
1100.114.25.08 114 New 0.50 Para educator-Kindergarten Full Day K $6,876.00 $285,853.40
1100.112.25.08 112 21190 0.50 Teacher-Kindergarten Full Day K $20,288.50 $306,141.90
1100.112.25.08 112 New 1.00 Teacher-Kindergarten-Spanish  Full Day K $45,000.00 $351,141.90
1100.112.25.10 112 2294 0.50 Teacher-Kindergarten Full Day K $15,733.75 $366,875.65
1100.114.25.10 114 2244 0.50 Para educator-Kindergarten Full Day K $7,324.14 $374,199.79
1100.114.25.02.1 114 1972 0.50 Para educator-Kindergarten Full Day K $6,876.00 $381,075.79
1100.112.25.02.1 112 2335 0.50 Para educator-Kindergarten Full Day K $22,500.00 $403,575.79
13.70 Total Change $403,575.79

111 $0.00

112 $216,724.25

114 $115,071.54

116 $71,780.00

$403,575.79
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